
 
 
Ref E105/2/75 
 
16 Aibrean 1984 
 
Circular  8/84  Increases in Certain Removal Expenses 
 
A Dhuine Uasail,  
 
1. I am directed by the Minister for Finance to refer to the allowances provided for under 
paragraphs 15 and 16 of the removals expenses instructions issued with Circular 53/74.  Revised rates 
of these allowances are set out hereunder.  (Previous rates were set out in Circular 24/83). 
 
 
Relevant paragraph of instructions: 
 
15 (Incidental Expenses) effective from 1/12/83:  £55.86 
 
16 (i) (Miscellaneous Expenses) effective from 1/12/83: 
 
  £335.16 
  £279.30 
  £223.44 
  £167.58 
  
 
16 (ii) (Miscellaneous Expenses)  effective from 1/12/83: £27.93 
 
23. (Lodging Allowances) effective from 1/1/84:   

Officers eligible for Class A 
or B rates 
 
Other Officers 

First 15 months 
Next 3 months 
 
First 15 months 
Next 3 months 

£43.17       per week 
£21.56       per week 
 
£34.14       per week 
£17.07       per week 

 
 
 


